Pressure boosters DPA
Subject to change – 2019/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Key features
Function
The pressure booster is a twin-piston
pressure intensifier intended solely for
compressing air.

2019/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Type codes
DPA — 63 — 16 — A
Basic function
DPA Pressure booster
Piston �
40 40 mm
63 63 mm
100 100 mm
Output pressure [bar]
DPA-40
10 4,5 … 10, adjustable with pressure regulator
16 4,5 … 16, adjustable with pressure regulator
D Double supply pressure, without pressure regulator
DPA-63/100
10 4 … 10, adjustable with pressure regulator
16 4 … 16, adjustable with pressure regulator
D Double supply pressure, without pressure regulator
Sensing (DPA-63/100-10/16 only)
No sensing possibility
A With sensing possibility
Subject to change – 2019/058 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Technical data
Function
with pressure regulator
without pressure regulator
-Q- Temperature range
+5 … +60 °C
-L- Pressure ratio
1:2
-W- www.festo.com
Wearing parts kits
� 16
DPA-40 DPA-63/100
� Any mounting position
� Long service life
� Compact construction and
attractive design
� Minimal loss of volume due to valve
actuation
� Short filling times
General technical data – DPA with pressure regulator
Type DPA- No sensing option With sensing option
40-10 40-16 63-10 63-16 100-10 100-16 63-10-A 63-16-A 100-10-A 100-16-A
Piston  [mm] 40 63 100 63 100
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G¼ Gy G½ Gy G½
Pneumatic connection 3 M7 Gy G½ Gy G½
Constructional design Twin-piston pressure booster Twin-piston pressure booster
– With magnet on piston
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Pressure indication Gx prepared Gx prepared G¼ prepared Gx prepared G¼ prepared
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
General technical data – DPA without pressure regulator
Type DPA- 40-D 63-D 100-D
Piston  [mm] 40 63 100
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G¼ Gy G½
Pneumatic connection 3 M7 Gy G½
Constructional design Twin-piston pressure booster
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Pressure indication Gx prepared
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
2019/05 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Technical data
Operating and environmental conditions
Type DPA- DPA with pressure regulator DPA without pressure regulator
40-10 40-16 63/100-10(-A) 63/100-16(-A) 40-D 63/100-D
Operating pressure/
input pressure

DPA-100-16
Type H4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 RT TG
SA
DPA-63-10/16 65 289 122 6 40 19 159 74.5 56.5 M10 62 343
DPA-100-10 75
367 145.5 6 55 11 173 93 75 M10 103 433
DPA-100-16 82.5
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Subject to change – 2019/0516 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Technical data
Ordering data
Piston  Output pressure 41) … 10 bar Output pressure 41) … 16 bar Double supply pressure
[mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
No sensing option
40 537273 DPA-40-10 537274 DPA-40-16 549396 DPA-40-D
63 184518 DPA-63-10 193392 DPA-63-16 549397 DPA-63-D
100 184519 DPA-100-10 188399 DPA-100-16 549398 DPA-100-D
With sensing option
63 549399 DPA-63-10-A 549400 DPA-63-16-A –
100 549401 DPA-100-10-A 549402 DPA-100-16-A –
1) For DPA-40: 4.5 bar
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Type Product series Part No. Type
DPA-40-10/16 707308 DPA-40-10/16

Subject to change – 2019/0518 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA, with air reservoir
Type codes
DPA — 63 — 10 — CRVZS 10
Basic function
DPA Pressure booster
Piston �
40 40 mm
63 63 mm
100 100 mm
Output pressure [bar]
DPA-40
10 4.5 … 10, adjustable with pressure regulator
16 4.5 … 16, adjustable with pressure regulator
DPA-63/100
10 4 … 10, adjustable with pressure regulator
16 4 … 16, adjustable with pressure regulator
Air reservoir
CRVZS Stainless steel
Air reservoir volume [l]
DPA-40
2 2
5 5
DPA-63/100
10 10 (DPA-63 only)
20 20
2019/05 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA, with air reservoir
Technical data
Function
Pressure booster
with pressure regulator
-Q- Temperature range
+5 … +60 °C
-L- Pressure ratio
1:2
-W- www.festo.com
Wearing parts kits
� 22

max. tightening torque: 27 Nm
Type B1 H1 L1 L2 1 2 Quick
coupling socket
DPA-63-10-CRVZS10
400 215 695 335 QS-12 KD4-y
DPA-63-16-CRVZS10
DPA-63-10-CRVZS20
417 253 877 335 QS-12 KD4-y
DPA-63-16-CRVZS20
DPA-100-10-CRVZS20
487 253 880 410 QS-16 KD4-½
DPA-100-16-CRVZS20
Ordering data
Piston  Volume Output pressure 41) … 10 bar Output pressure 41) … 16 bar
[mm] [l] Part No. Type Part No. Type
40 2 552928 DPA-40-10-CRVZS2 552929 DPA-40-16-CRVZS2
5 552930 DPA-40-10-CRVZS5 552931 DPA-40-16-CRVZS5
63 10 552932 DPA-63-10-CRVZS10 552933 DPA-63-16-CRVZS10
20 552934 DPA-63-10-CRVZS20 552935 DPA-63-16-CRVZS20
100 20 552936 DPA-100-10-CRVZS20 552937 DPA-100-16-CRVZS20
1) For DPA-40: 4.5 bar
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Type Product series Part No. Type
DPA-40-10/16 707308 DPA-40-10/16

Mounting position Any
Ambient temperature [°C] +5 … +60
Measurement accuracy class 4 2.5 2.5
Protection class IP43
Weight [g] 16 250 305
Materials
Nominal size of pressure gauge 27 40
Housing PA (colour: black) ABS (colour: black)
Inspection window PS PS
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For type D1 H1 L6 Operating pressure Part No. Type
 [bar]
DPA-40
28 19 59.2
10 540781 DPA-40-10-MA-SET
16 540782 DPA-40-16-MA-SET
DPA-63
39 65 159
10 526096 DPA-63-10-MA-SET
16 526097 DPA-63-16-MA-SET
DPA-100
39
75
173
10 526098 DPA-100-10-MA-SET
82.5 16 526099 DPA-100-16-MA-SET
2019/05 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure boosters DPA
Accessories
Pressure gauge MA, to EN 837-1

Knurled nut: aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
LRVS-D-MIDILRVS-D-MINI
Ordering data
For type Weight Part No. Type
[g]
DPA-63 40 193781 LRVS-D-MINI
DPA-100 60 193782 LRVS-D-MIDI
Ordering data
Pneumatic
connection
Part No. Type Volume Part No. Type PU1)
[l] [m]
Silencer UC Technical data � Internet: u Compressed air reservoir Technical data � Internet: vzs
M7 161418 UC-M7 Stainless steel
0.1 160233 CRVZS-0.1
0.4 160234 CRVZS-0.4
0.75 160235 CRVZS-0.75
Silencer U-…-B Technical data � Internet: u 2 160236 CRVZS-2
Gy 6843 U-y-B 5 192159 CRVZS-5
G½ 6844 U-½-B 10 160237 CRVZS-10
20 534845 CRVZS-20
Silencer AMTE-M-LH-M3 Technical data � Internet: amte Standard
M3 1231120 AMTE-M-LH-M3 20 192161 VZS-20-B
Quick coupling plug KS4 Technical data � Internet: ks4 Plastic tubing PAN Technical data � Internet: pan
Male thread for supply pressure